

100745403

Box Assignments
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Washington, DC 20231



6.12.98

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET -- TRADEMARKS (Form PTO-1594)

Sir:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

- 1. The name of the conveying party is BAM MEDIA, a California corporation.
- 2. The name and address of the party receiving the interest is EROKAN VIDEO PRODUCTIONS L.L.C., a California limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 3470 Buskirk Avenue, Pleasant Hill, California 94523.
- 3. The nature of the attached document is Assignment, which was executed on June 3, 1998.
- 4. In connection with the service mark "BAMMIES", application number 75/484,936, filed on May 14, 1998.
- 5. The name and address to whom all correspondence concerning document should be mailed is:

Martin F. Majestic, Esq.
MAJESTIC, PARSONS, SIEBERT & HSUE P.C.
4 Embarcadero Center, Suite 1100
San Francisco, California 94111-4106
Telephone: (415) 248-5500
Telefacsimile: (415) 362-5418

- 6. A total of one application is involved in this request.
- 7. The fee of \$40.00 is enclosed to cover the costs of recordal.
- 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional few which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 13-1030.

Scrial No.: 75/484,936

-1-

TRADEMARK REEL: 1743 FRAME: 0987 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

MAJESTIC, PARSONS, SIEBERT & HSUE P.C.

Dated: June 9, 1998.

Atty. Docket: 3228.002US0

Martin F. Majestic, Reg. No. 25,695

The total number of pages (including cover sheet, attachments, and document) is 4.

-2-

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BAM MEDIA, a California corporation having its principal place of business at 3470 Buskirk Avenue, Pleasant Hill, California 94523, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," has adopted and used in its business the following service mark for which it has filed a service mark application of the United States of America as follows:

Mark Appln. Serial No. Filed

BAMMIES 75/484,936 May 14, 1998

WHEREAS, EROKAN VIDEO PRODUCTIONS L.L.C., a California limited liability company having its principal place of business at 3470 Buskirk Avenue, Pleasant Hill, California 94523, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said service mark, including the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration received by Assignor from Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor,

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said Mark, and the goodwill associated therewith, together with all claims, demands and causes of action for the past infringement of said Mark or for unfair competition in business in connection therewith whatsoever or by whomsoever committed; said interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this Assignment and transfer not been made.
- 2. The terms, covenants and provisions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, the Assignor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

-1-

TRADEMARK REEL: 1743 FRAME: 0989 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed and delivered to Assignee this instrument this 3rd day of yune, 1998.

BAM MEDIA

By:

Dennis Erokan, President